Illinois law.

Section 502.315  CAFO Permit Requirements

NPDES permits issued to CAFOs under this Part must include:

a)	Requirements to implement a nutrient management plan that meets Subpart E. 

b)	Requirements for the permittee to create a complete copy of the records required in Section 502.320, maintain the records on-site for five years from creation, and make the records available to the Agency upon request.

c)	Annual reporting requirements for permitted CAFOs.  The permittee must submit an annual report to the Agency. The annual report must include the information specified in Section 502.325.

d)	Requirements to comply with the livestock waste discharge limitations in Subparts F, G, and H, if applicable.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 3196, effective February 15, 2024)
